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INTRODUCTION.
Objective of the Work Session



BACKGROUND

CURRENT STATUS

REVISED CONCEPT

NEXT STEPS







CATALYSTS.
Compatibility with Current and 
Future Investments

Wastewater Treatment Plant 
Upgrade

Environmental Resilience

Portland Harbor Cleanup & 
Columbia River Maintenance 



WHY?

‘The City has the stated goal of redeveloping its 
waterfront to provide more public access and 
amenities, to create economic opportunities, 
and to do so with the least amount of fiscal 
impact on the City’s financial resources.’

-St. Helens City Council 2016



TIMELINE.

2015 2016 2020 2023 2024 2025 2026



2016: MARKET ANALYSIS FINDINGS.

Significant Demand for Disposal Facility

Unique Attributes of St. Helens Facility

Competitive Landscape

Revenue Generation Potential

Environmental Benefit



2016: MARKET ANALYSIS FINDINGS.



2020: SITE CHARACTERIZATION.



2020: CONCEPTUAL SITE DESIGN.



2023: ENVIRONMENTAL INVESTIGATION.

Respond to DEQ comments &
Address data gaps

Advance geotechnical investigation

Environmental fieldwork and geotechnical 
investigation

Submitted to DEQ (January 2024)



2023: TECHNICAL CONSTRAINTS.
Depth to Bedrock 

Susceptibility to Liquefaction

Liner Risk at Flood Stage





2024: REVISED SITE PLAN CONCEPT.



2024: MARKET ANALYSIS UPDATE.
Implications for feasibility of revised approach

Impact on constructability and costs

Viability of repurposing the lagoon



2025: WWTP IMPACT ANALYSIS .
Baseline Condition Priorities

Evaluation Criteria



2026 WWTP ESTIMATED FOOTPRINT 
(ASSUMES 10 MGD).



2026: PROJECT CHALLENGES.
Waste Water Treatment Plant Upgrade

Timing of Portland Harbor

Escalating Costs

Funding Uncertainty



2025-2026: RE-EVALUATION OF OPTIONS.

Option 1. Solid Waste Landfill Accepting Portland Harbor Dredge Sediment
 The original concept for the project: permit and construct a Subtitle D landfill and transload facility to receive 

dredge sediment, including from the Portland Harbor Superfund site. 
 Assumed Fill Volume: ~900,000 CY (Fill to top of bluff – Area B only).

Option 2. Facility Accepting Local Fill
 The lagoon is reconfigured to receive fill from sources that do not require a permitted solid waste facility. 

Quantity and availability of this material is not quantified, and tipping fees are significantly reduced from an 
option that accepts Portland Harbor sediment.

 Assumed Fill Volume: ~520,000 CY (Fill to top of berm).



COST ELEMENTS SUMMARY.

Cost Item
Option 1: 

Solid Waste Landfill
Option 2: 
Local Fill

WWTP Upgrade – Design & 
Permitting & Construction

$95-$115M $95-$115M

Lagoon Fill - Design & 
Permitting 

$4.5M-$6.5M $3.5M-$5.5M

Transload Facility 
Construction

$2M-$3M -

Facility Construction and 
Placement of Fill

$35M-$45M $25M-$35M

Annual O&M 
(including WWTP)

$5.5M-$6.5M/YR $3.5M-$4.5M/YR

NPV (-$50M) – (-$60M) (-$70M) – (-$80M)

Estimated Tipping Fee $75/ton $45/ton



Net Present Value

Assumed Fill Volume 

OPTION 2 ELEMENTS.

Shorter Term: Fill Area A 

Ultimate Concept: Fill Areas B & C



2026: OPTION 2 CONCEPT.



RECOMMENDED NEXT STEPS.

1. Develop Implementation Action Plan for Revised Concept

2. Design & Permitting



QUESTIONS?
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